PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazunori Kouno	05/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suzuki Motor Corporation
Street Address:	300, Takatsuka-Cho, Minami-Ku, Hamamatsu-Shi
City:	Shizuoka-Ken
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12782061	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: grace.rippy@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Donald M. Hill, Jr.

Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 035576/388899

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald M. Hill, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=388899_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024400 FRAME: 0977 121 121 121

501179267

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Kazunori KOUNO of c/o SUZUKI MOT Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN	OR CORPORAT	ΓΙΟΝ, 300, Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku,		
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented an CAP MOUNTING STRUCTURE	d own a certain in	nvention entitled:		
for which application for United States Letters Patent ider	ntified as	AAAA BU SEEMAN IN DIGIN AH HARAN AH AAAAAAAAAAAA		
has been executed on the	day of	, 2010, and,		
WHEREAS: SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, a coof JAPAN and having its principal place of business Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN	s at 300, Takats	uka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu-shi,		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.				
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement of encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.				
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications.				
And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEE.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set ha	and and seal this	10th day of May, 2010		
AS	SSIGNOR:			
	Kayunori	Kouno		
	<i>y</i>	Kazunori KOUNO		

RECORDED: 05/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 024400 FRAME: 0978